The adjustments were prepared in conformity with Article 11 of Regulation S-X and are based upon currently available information and certain
estimates and assumptions management believes provide a reasonable basis for presenting the significant effects of the transactions as
contemplated.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information should be read in conjunction with �Management�s Discussion and Analysis
of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� and the consolidated financial statements of each of EM II LP, B&L and B&L Predecessor and
related notes thereto, each of which is set forth elsewhere in this prospectus. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information
is for informational purposes only and is not intended to represent or be indicative of the results of operations or financial position that we would
have reported had this offering been completed on the dates indicated and should not be taken as representative of our future consolidated results
of operations or financial position.

Edgar Filing: Edgen Group Inc. - Form FWP

7

EDGEN GROUP

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2011

(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE DATA)
EM II LP

HISTORICAL
B&L

HISTORICAL

PRO
FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS
EDGEN GROUP

PRO FORMA
SALES $ 911,612 $ 763,659 $ (62)(a) $ 1,675,209
OPERATING EXPENSES:
Cost of sales (exclusive of depreciation and
amortization shown below) 777,108 687,222 (62)(a) 1,464,268
Selling, general and administrative expense, net of
service fee income 75,029 15,937 (1,494)(l) 89,580

108 (m)

Depreciation and amortization expense 21,091 14,520 � 35,611

Total operating expenses 873,228 717,679 (1,448) 1,589,459

INCOME FROM OPERATIONS 38,384 45,980 1,386 85,750
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliate 3,680 � (3,680)(c) �
Other income�net 1,366 612 � 1,978
Interest expense�net (63,870) (22,610) 16,631 (i) (69,849)

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAX EXPENSE (20,440) 23,982 14,337 17,879
INCOME TAX EXPENSE 4,088 � 14,120 (n) 18,208

NET INCOME (LOSS) (24,528) 23,982 217 (329)
NET INCOME (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO
NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST 288 � (358) (j) (70)

NET INCOME (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO EDGEN
GROUP $ (24,816) $ 23,982 $ 575 $ (259)

LOSS PER SHARE:
Basic $ (0.02)
Diluted (0.02)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING:
Basic 17,178,905(o)

Diluted 17,178,905(o)

Edgar Filing: Edgen Group Inc. - Form FWP

8

EDGEN GROUP

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2010

(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE
DATA)

EM II LP
HISTORICAL B&L HISTORICAL

B&L PREDECESSOR
HISTORICAL

PRO
FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS
EDGEN GROUP

PRO FORMA
SALES $ 627,713 $ 239,673 $ 491,617 $ (1,058)(a) $ 1,255,149

(102,796)(g)

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Cost of sales (exclusive of
depreciation and amortization shown
below) 536,807 212,572 428,902 (1,058)(a) 1,088,517

(88,706)(g)

Selling, general and administrative
expense, net of service fee income 65,256 7,039 12,510 (2,533)(g) 82,024

907 (e)

(1,465)(b)

310 (m)

Depreciation and amortization
expense 20,269 5,274 164 (43)(g) 34,851

9,187 (d)

Impairment of goodwill 62,805 � � � 62,805

Total operating expenses 685,137 224,885 441,576 (83,401) 1,268,197

INCOME (LOSS) FROM
OPERATIONS (57,424) 14,788 50,041 (20,453) (13,048)
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated
affiliate 1,029 � � (1,029)(c) �
Other income�net 190 161 1,951 (1,505)(g) 797
Interest expense�net (64,208) (8,456) (1,091) 1,091 (f) (70,531)

(4,037)(h)

6,170 (i)

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE
INCOME TAX EXPENSE
(BENEFIT) (120,413) 6,493 50,901 (19,763) (82,782)
INCOME TAX EXPENSE
(BENEFIT) (22,125) � � 13,810 (n) (8,315)

NET INCOME (LOSS) (98,288) 6,493 50,901 (33,573) (74,467)
NET INCOME (LOSS)
ATTRIBUTABLE TO
NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST 14 � � (43,199)(j) (43,185)

NET INCOME (LOSS)
ATTRIBUTABLE TO EDGEN
GROUP $ (98,302) $ 6,493 $ 50,901 $ 9,626 $ (31,282)

Edgar Filing: Edgen Group Inc. - Form FWP

9

LOSS PER SHARE:
Basic $ (1.82)
Diluted $ (1.82)
WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES
OUTSTANDING:
Basic 17,178,905(o)

Diluted 17,178,905(o)

Edgar Filing: Edgen Group Inc. - Form FWP

10

EDGEN GROUP

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

At December 31, 2011

(IN THOUSANDS)
EM II LP

HISTORICAL B&L HISTORICAL
PRO FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS
EDGEN GROUP

PRO FORMA
ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 26,218 $ 51 $ 150,363 (k) $ 26,269

(150,363)(i)

Accounts receivable 198,663 62,492 � 261,155
Inventory 196,004 143,367 � 339,371
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 10,034 413 (4)(a) 8,315

(2,128)(i)

Total current assets 430,919 206,323 (2,132) 635,110
PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT�NET 45,510 1,137 � 46,647
GOODWILL 22,965 � � 22,965
OTHER INTANGIBLE ASSETS�NET 25,447 146,589 � 172,036
OTHER ASSETS 13,036 8,818 (5,470)(i) 16,384
INVESTMENT IN UNCONSOLIDATED AFFILIATE 13,180 � (13,180)(c) �

TOTAL ASSETS $ 551,057 $ 362,867 $ (20,782) $ 893,142

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (DEFICIT)
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Managed cash overdrafts $ 112 $ 6,376 $ � $ 6,488
Accounts payable 147,202 76,230 (4)(a) 223,428
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 15,848 5,502 � 21,350
Income taxes payable 4,307 � � 4,307
Deferred revenue 5,139 � � 5,139
Accrued interest payable 26,443 539 (356)(i) 26,626
Deferred tax liability�net 991 � � 991
Current portion of long term debt and capital lease 358 18,886 (18,886)(i) 358

Total current liabilities 200,400 107,533 (19,246) 288,687
DEFERRED TAX LIABILITY�NET 4,544 � � 4,544
OTHER LONG TERM LIABILITIES 783 � � 783
LONG TERM DEBT AND CAPITAL LEASE 500,383 164,218 (115,582)(i) 549,019

TOTAL LIABILITIES 706,110 271,751 (134,828) 843,033

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES
EQUITY (DEFICIT):
General partner 1 37,792 (37,793)(j) �
Limited partners (129,736) 53,324 (13,180)(c) �

89,592 (j)

Common stock�Class A, par value $0.0001 per share,
435,783,419 shares authorized; 17,985,905 shares issued
and outstanding pro forma � � 2 (k) 2

Edgar Filing: Edgen Group Inc. - Form FWP

11

Common stock�Class B, par value $0.0001 per share,
24,343,138 shares authorized; no shares issued and
outstanding actual; 24,343,138 shares issued and
outstanding pro forma � � 2 (k) 2
Additional paid-in capital � � 150,359 (k) 150,359
Retained deficit � � (31,473)(j) (31,473)

[…]

the historical results of B&L and B&L Predecessor for the year ended December 31, 2010.

(h) Reflects incremental interest expense of $4.0 million (comprised of $1.2 million associated with the BL revolving credit facility and $2.8
million associated with the Seller Note) that would have been incurred from January 1, 2010 through August 19, 2010, the date of the B&L
Acquisition. In connection with the B&L Acquisition, B&L borrowed $43.6 million under the BL revolving credit facility and $50.0 million
under the Seller Note. The pro forma

Edgar Filing: Edgen Group Inc. - Form FWP

17

adjustment for the revolving credit facility was calculated assuming this initial borrowing was outstanding from January 1, 2010 through August
19, 2010 and incurred interest at 3.9%, the weighted average interest rate paid on the BL revolving credit facility during the period. The pro
forma adjustment for the Seller Note was calculated assuming $41.2 million of principal was outstanding (the amount outstanding subsequent to
the assumed use of proceeds) from January 1, 2010 through August 19, 2010 and incurred interest at 8.0%

(i) Reflects the pro forma adjustments necessary to reflect the repayment of the following amounts of indebtedness outstanding at December
31, 2011:

Principal
Outstanding % Repaid Total

BL term loan $ 116,406 100% $ 116,406
Seller Note 50,000 18% 8,799
EM revolving credit facility 20,523 44% 9,052

$ 186,929 $ 134,257

In addition to the repayment of total debt of $134.3 million, the pro forma adjustments reflect the payment of accrued interest of $1.6 million
($1.2 million of which is related to the Seller Note and included within long term debt and capital lease on the pro forma balance sheet), the
payment of a prepayment fee of $14.5 million associated with the early payment of the BL term loan (total cash outflow of $150.4 million), the
removal of $16.6 million and $6.2 million of interest expense for the years ended December 31, 2011 and 2010, respectively, and the write-off
of unamortized deferred debt issuance costs and discounts of $8.6 million at December 31, 2011 ($2.1 million, $5.5 million and $1.0 million of